
 

 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
 

In re 

LEHMAN BROTHERS INC., 

Debtor. 

 

Case No. 08-01420 (SCC) SIPA 

 

 
 

ORDER PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 105(a), 502(a), 502(c) AND 726 OF THE 
BANKRUPTCY CODE AND BANKRUPTCY RULE 3009 (I) ESTABLISHING A FINAL 

RESERVE FOR SECURED, ADMINISTRATIVE AND PRIORITY CLAIMS, (II) 
ALLOWING CERTAIN SECURED, ADMINISTRATIVE AND PRIORITY CLAIMS, 

(III) AUTHORIZING THE TRUSTEE TO SATISFY ALLOWED SECURED, 
ADMINISTRATIVE AND PRIORITY CLAIMS AND RELATED RELIEF 

Upon the motion, dated May 8, 2014 (the “Motion”),1 of James W. Giddens (the 

“Trustee”), as Trustee for the liquidation of the business of Lehman Brothers Inc. (the “Debtor” 

or “LBI”) under the Securities Investor Protection Act of 1970, as amended, 15 U.S.C. 

sections 78aaa et seq. (“SIPA”),2 for entry of an order pursuant to sections 105(a), 502(a), 502(c) 

and 726 of the Bankruptcy Code and Bankruptcy Rule 3009 to:  (i) establish a Secured and 

Priority Claims Reserve, as more fully described in the Motion, (ii) allow certain Secured and 

Priority Claims, as more fully described in the Motion, and (iii) authorize the Trustee to satisfy 

Allowed Secured and Priority Claims, as more fully described in the Motion; and due and proper 

notice of the Motion having been provided, and it appearing that no other or further notice need 

be provided; and the Court having conducted a hearing on June 19, 2014 regarding the Motion 

(the “Hearing”); and based on oral arguments at the Hearing the Court having found and 

                                                 

1. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms 
in the Motion.   

2. References to SIPA refer to the statutory sections in effect as of the commencement of LBI’s liquidation. 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 1 of 56



 
 

2 
 

determined that the relief sought in the Motion is in the best interests of the LBI estate, its 

creditors, and all parties in interest and that the legal and factual bases set forth in the Motion 

establish just cause for the relief granted herein; and after due deliberation and sufficient cause 

appearing therefor, it is  

ORDERED that the Motion is granted in all respects as provided herein and the 

objection of Stephen Peters (ECF No. 8986) thereto is overruled; and it is further 

ORDERED that notwithstanding anything else to the contrary herein, none of the 

relief sought by the Motion or otherwise granted in this Order shall apply to the Internal Revenue 

Service (the “IRS”), except that the maximum amount that the Trustee shall be required to 

reserve for payment of the Internal Revenue Service’s amended proof of claim (claim number 

6386, the “Amended IRS Proof of Claim”)3 shall be limited to $2,540,069.11 (the “IRS Reserve 

Amount”); provided that the IRS Reserve Amount shall be subject to dollar-for-dollar reduction 

based upon any payment made by the Trustee to the IRS on account of the Amended IRS Proof 

of Claim; and, provided, further, that this Order is without prejudice to the rights and defenses of 

the Trustee and the IRS with respect to the allowability or priority of the Amended IRS Proof of 

Claim; and it is further 

ORDERED that the Allowed Secured and Priority Claims listed on schedules A 

and D-1 annexed hereto are allowed in the amounts listed therein in final resolution of the 

Claims; and it is further 

ORDERED that the unresolved Secured and Priority Claims are each capped at 

the Capped Amounts provided in schedules C, D-2 and E annexed hereto, and that such Capped 

                                                 

3.  The original proof of claim filed by the Internal Revenue Service (claim numbers 6232 and 6232-1) is hereby 
withdrawn and superseded by the Amended IRS Proof of Claim. 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 2 of 56



 
 

3 
 

Amounts shall be the final Capped Amount with respect to each unresolved Secured and Priority 

Claim; and it is further 

ORDERED that the Capped Amount for each of the unresolved Secured Claims 

not based on set off rights and Priority Claims listed on schedules C, D-2 and E annexed hereto 

shall be the final maximum allowable Secured and/or Priority amount for such Claim and no 

amendments increasing these allowable amounts shall be allowed; and it is further 

ORDERED that the establishment of the Secured and Priority Claims Reserve is 

approved and that the amount of the Secured and Priority Claims Reserve shall be the sum of the 

Capped Amounts of all the unresolved Secured and Priority Claims listed on schedules C, D-2 

and E annexed hereto, and the Allowed Secured and Priority Claims listed on schedules A, B and 

D-1 annexed hereto; and it is further 

ORDERED that provided that the Trustee has established an appropriate separate 

reserve for the Barclays Admin Claim, the Trustee is authorized to make 100 percent 

distributions to the holders of the Allowed Secured and Priority Claims listed on schedules A, B 

and D-1 annexed hereto, and to release the amounts of the Allowed Secured and Priority Claims 

from the Secured and Priority Claims Reserve; and it is further 

ORDERED that if and to the extent that an unresolved Secured or Priority Claim 

becomes an allowed Secured or Priority Claim pursuant to a final and nonappealable Order 

entered by this Court (or another court of competent jurisdiction) or stipulation between the 

Trustee and the holder of such claim that has been approved by the Court, the Trustee is 

authorized to make the requisite distribution to the holder of each such allowed Secured or 

Priority Claim and to release the Capped Amount with respect to such claim from the Secured 

and Priority Claims Reserve without further notice or Order of the Court; and it is further 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 3 of 56



 
 

4 
 

ORDERED that the Trustee is authorized to establish a record date (the “Record 

Date”) for the purpose of making the distribution authorized herein for all holders of Allowed 

Secured and Priority Claims pursuant to this Order, and such Record Date shall be at least 

fourteen (14) days from the date of issuance of this Order, and the Trustee shall publish notice of 

the establishment of the Record Date on the Trustee’s website (www.lehmantrustee.com) and 

such publication shall constitute good and sufficient notice of the Record Date, and it is further 

ORDERED that with respect to unresolved Secured and Priority Claims the 

Trustee determines should be allowed Secured or Priority Claims other than pursuant to Order of 

this Court, the Trustee shall periodically file with the Court a supplemental schedule of such 

claims (a “Supplemental Distribution Schedule”) and serve the same on the holder of such 

claim(s) and all parties in interest that have filed a notice of appearance and requested notice in 

the LBI SIPA proceeding; and it is further 

ORDERED that unless a written objection to that Supplemental Distribution 

Schedule is filed and served on the Trustee’s counsel and the holder(s) of such claim(s) within 

ten (10) days of the date of service of the Supplemental Distribution Schedule, the Trustee shall 

be authorized to make distributions in the full amount of the allowed Secured and Priority 

Claims identified in the Supplemental Distribution Schedule and to release the Capped Amount 

with respect to such claim(s) from the Secured and Priority Claims Reserve; and it is further  

ORDERED that with respect to unresolved Secured and Priority Claims that, 

either in whole or in part, become disallowed, expunged or reclassified as general unsecured 

creditor or subordinated claims pursuant to a final Order entered by this Court, or that are settled 

or withdrawn with similar effect, the Trustee is authorized to release the Capped Amount with 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 4 of 56



 
 

5 
 

respect to the disallowed, expunged, or reclassified portion of such Claims from the Secured and 

Priority Claims Reserve without further Order of the Court; and it is further 

ORDERED that nothing in this Order shall affect the administrative expense 

claims of any person or entity who is a professional advisor (e.g., counsel, financial advisors, 

accountants, claims agents) retained by the Trustee, including all counsel retained pursuant to 

orders of the Bankruptcy Court and the District Court, and all other professionals retained, with 

permission from SIPC, pursuant to SIPA section 78fff-1(a)(1), and SIPC itself, nor shall it affect 

any claims for administrative expenses arising after August 31, 2013 as there is no bar date for 

such claims at this time; and it is further 

ORDERED that the Trustee is authorized and empowered to take such steps and 

perform such acts as may be necessary to implement this Order and the effectuation of all 

distributions authorized by this Order, including without limitation requiring holders of Allowed 

Secured and Priority Claims to complete all tax forms and other documentation necessary to be 

received by the Trustee prior to effectuation of such distributions; and it is further 

ORDERED that entry of this Order is without prejudice to the right of the Trustee 

to seek a further order of this Court disallowing, expunging, objecting to or otherwise resolving 

any of the unresolved Secured Claims and Priority Claims listed on schedules C, D-2 or E 

annexed hereto; and it is further 

ORDERED that nothing in this Order shall affect any claim or any portion of any 

claim asserted as a general unsecured creditor claim; and it is further  

ORDERED that, notwithstanding anything else contained herein, nothing in this 

Order shall (a) affect any claimant’s right of set off or recoupment (including any claimant’s 

right to set off or recoup against collateral posted to it by LBI) or the potentially allowable 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 5 of 56



 
 

6 
 

secured amount of any claim based on set off or recoupment (including with respect to collateral 

posted to a claimant by LBI), or (b) affect or limit the amount of any Secured or Priority Claim 

that may potentially be allowed as a general unsecured creditor claim; and it is further 

ORDERED that this Court shall retain jurisdiction to hear and determine all 

matters arising from or related to this Order. 

 
Dated: July 2, 2014 
New York, New York 
 
      /s/ Shelley C. Chapman 
      HONORABLE SHELLEY C. CHAPMAN 
      UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 6 of 56



A-1 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   
 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

 

Schedule A – Priority, Secured, and Administrative Claims Accepted in the Indicated Amounts Pursuant to Section 502(a) of the 
Bankruptcy Code 
As of June 10, 2014 
 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Administrative 

Reserve Amount 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

14 TWITCHELL, DARYL M. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

69 LUNA, KENNETH $0.00 $0.00 $10,202.00 

102 LIQUIDITY SOLUTIONS, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $10,576.90 

142-1 BAIGIS, SHERI ANN $0.00 $0.00 $9,778.85 

156 HE, KATHERINE $0.00 $0.00 $59.00 

358 SHAH, NIRAJ $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

395 GROSS, PAMELA L TTEE $0.00 $0.00 $438.54 

801 LUNARDONI, MICHAEL E $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

803 DELLITH, KRISTEN E $0.00 $0.00 $773.67 

807 KLEIN, JOSEPH C. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

854-1 FELLER, DANA A $0.00 $0.00 $71.33 

942 SCOTT, ERIC A. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

1075 VONWIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

1119 SCHOGOL, ROBIN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

1177 LINDGREN, RICHARD $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

1188-1 PSIROGIANES, JASON W. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

1218 PECKHAM, MARK R. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

1297 JAGANATHAN, GEETHANJALI $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

1488 WHEELER, KEITH $0.00 $0.00 $4,146.75 

1615-1 VAN AMERONGEN, CORNELIA $0.00 $0.00 $4,186.70 

1661-1 THEODORE, FRANTZ $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 7 of 56



A-2 
 

1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   
 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Administrative 

Reserve Amount 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

1876-1 DOPLER, MARY T $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

1877 GADANI, BANDHAN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

2234 MCKEOWN, WILLIAM C. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

2278 PLUMERI, WILLIAM JOHN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

2419-1 STOB, ANDREA B. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

3066 SONG, WEI $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 

3255 DYER, ROBERT C. $0.00 $0.00 $1,272.06 

3559 BRIER, BRUCE D. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

3616 ROGERS, BENJAMIN $0.00 $0.00 $113.28 

4163 RIZZI, FRANCESCO $0.00 $0.00 $5,233.33 

4558 BEHAM, JOSEPH JACOB $0.00 $0.00 $463.19 

4857 ANAGNOSTOPOULOS, MARIA $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

5739 SHARMA, SANJAY $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

6134 FRIEDMAN, SHARON $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

6190 MCCULLY, MICHAEL K. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

6230 NICHOLS, MARK $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7000092 BROWN, GARY $0.00 $0.00 $1,035.92 

7000123 CICCIONE, RICHARD K $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 

7000150 DALTON, BURR JAMES, JR. $0.00 $0.00 $4,615.38 

7000177 CASRIEL, LYLE $0.00 $0.00 $4,037.95 

7000232 SAMUEL S KEYBURN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7000283 LEONG, JENNIFER $0.00 $0.00 $554.16 

7000331 PATEL, AMITKUMAR J $0.00 $0.00 $2,738.88 

7000354-1 MADANS, JEFFREY A $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7000359 LORENZO, RUBEN $0.00 $0.00 $1,864.55 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 8 of 56



A-3 
 

1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   
 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Administrative 

Reserve Amount 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

7000443 BASS, JESSE $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7000529 ADAMS, JENNIFER A $0.00 $0.00 $2,483.07 

7000558-1 PIERCE, PATRICK JEAN-MARIE $0.00 $0.00 $3,005.44 

7000588-1 TSESMELIS, NICOLE $0.00 $0.00 $10,913.95 

7000611 MAY, MARK $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7000626 KLAHR, PHILLIP $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7000635 HSIAO, ROGER W $0.00 $0.00 $1,032.83 

7000992 RIESSEN, NATALIE S. $0.00 $0.00 $552.44 

7001039 WRUBLE, JORDAN T $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7001058 PITTS, MICHAEL LAWRENCE $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7001176 LIQUIDITY SOLUTIONS, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7001189-1 PITCOCK, VICKI LOU $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7001208 KULLER, MARK D $0.00 $0.00 $903.85 

7001246 LAI, RUDY $0.00 $0.00 $1,452.74 

7001305 MONTUORO, WILLIAM L $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7001313 EPSHTEYN, BORIS $0.00 $0.00 $2,160.00 

7001321 WILLIAMS, BASIL $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7001370 BAKER, STEVEN WAYNE $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7001377 BECKER, STEVEN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7002078 ROSENBERG, DENNIS G. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 9 of 56



B-1 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

Schedule B – Allowed Priority, Secured, and Administrative Claims 
As of June 10, 2014 
 

Claim 
Number 

Claim Holder1 
Administrative 

Reserve Amount 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

161 LII, JONATHAN Y. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

208 MCILRAITH, CHRISTOPHER S. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

233 RAMACHANDRAN, SUBRAMANIAM $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

337 TAMAYO, ANDRES L. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

565 WAN, JIAN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

622 LIQUIDITY SOLUTIONS, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

770 LIQUIDITY SOLUTIONS, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

806 MARSILIO, PAUL A. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

944 BORY, CHARLES $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

1058 CINQUEGRANA, HEIDI $0.00 $0.00 $10,576.92 

1187 SCHIPPERS, CHRISTINA M $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

1246 COSTELLO, RUSSELL S. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

1473 DEMASI, KATHLEEN M. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

1524 HART, LESLIE A. $0.00 $0.00 $2,051.93 

1571 WACKER, KARL $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

1670 PAGAN, YOLANDA $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

1690 BARICEVIC, JOANNA M $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

1746 SATIN, ELIZABETH J. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

1821 RYAN, JUDY $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

1856 NISCO, MARIE R. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

1859 SANTIAGO, LUCY $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

1869 SALMONSON, ARLENE AND FAITH $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

2027 KERGARAVAT, CHARLES $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

2215 BAITAR, DENISE $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

2888 MEDINA, RUTH A. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 10 of 56



B-2 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

Claim 
Number 

Claim Holder1 
Administrative 

Reserve Amount 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

3004 FRISCH, KIMBERLY E. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

3137 DOUGLAS, DOROTHEA $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

3200 VONWIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LP $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

3250 VONWIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LP $65,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 

3408 FRIEDLAND, JAMES $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

3608 PALMERI, MARIA $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

3641 ROSSI, GEORGE A. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

4199 WARDLOW, KARRIE LINN $0.00 $0.00 $9,149.04 

4203 DI RUGGIERO, MARY ELLEN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

6077 BUCHERT, FREDERIC C. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

6268 ASHWELL, LAUREN W. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

6274 AGIS, FRANCISCO $0.00 $0.00 $396.00 

6275 ARICA, HUGO G. $0.00 $0.00 $396.00 

6276 CADET, PIERRE $0.00 $0.00 $504.00 

6277 FOELLA, MICHAEL $0.00 $0.00 $396.00 

6278 FUNG, KENNETH $0.00 $0.00 $396.00 

6279 INFANTE, JUAN C. $0.00 $0.00 $792.00 

6280 KRIVINSKY, JOHN $0.00 $0.00 $396.00 

6281 MARGRAF, PETER $0.00 $0.00 $392.00 

6282 PEREZ, DANTE $0.00 $0.00 $396.00 

6283 PHILLIPS, TANISHAE $0.00 $0.00 $396.00 

6284 ROBERTS, GILLIAN $0.00 $0.00 $396.00 

6285 ROSARIO, NOEL $0.00 $0.00 $1,188.00 

6286 SANDSETH, ERIC S. $0.00 $0.00 $504.00 

6287 SANTANA, CYNTHIA $0.00 $0.00 $792.00 

6288 WALL, DAVID $0.00 $0.00 $504.00 

6359 LEHMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS INC $0.00 $0.00 $240,000,000.00 

6364 HWA 555 OWNERS, LLC $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 11 of 56



B-3 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

Claim 
Number 

Claim Holder1 
Administrative 

Reserve Amount 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

7000163 STONE, MARY C $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7000245 GARVALOV, IVAN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7000281 YUHN, PHIL HYUN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7000304 GEORGIEVA, ANNA $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7000325 TAYLOR, CHRISTOPHER C $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7000413 STEPHENSON, REBECCA L $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7000461 QUINLAN, MICHAEL E $0.00 $0.00 $6,923.08 

7000492 WONG, CEDRIC CHE CHIU $0.00 $0.00 $9,230.76 

7000599 MAGGIACOMO, ALAN B. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7000641 DANZ, JAMES C $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7000714 ROBINSON, REYNE L. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7000736 DAVIS, VERONICA ANN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7000759 VIRANY, STEVEN MARK $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7001174 NADIG, BALU S $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7001186 MADDEN, KAREN ANN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7001407 ACEVEDO, ALEXIS $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

7002521 SHAH, TEJASH I $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 12 of 56



C-1 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.  

  
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Schedule C – Priority, Secured, and Administrative Claims that are Unresolved or Currently Pending Before the Court 
As of June 10, 2014 
 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

34 CUNNINGHAM, PATRICK $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

147 S&S GREENHOUSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

181 RIVERA, ANTHONY $0.00 $0.00 $11,724.06   

221 BAH, PATRICIA M. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

243 DADASHEV, MARINA $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

352 MOLLICA, TOM $0.00 $0.00 $380.00   

365 ESTATE OF JAMES A. JOSEPH $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

385 
SHUKAL, JOANNA MARIE & MOLDEN, 
FREDERICK P. 

$0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 X 

397 LAWLER-PERRY, ANN $0.00 $0.00 $306.00   

419 LEMIN, VLADIMIR $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

522 NAZIN, MIMI $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

597 
VISIONGAIN CHINA ABSOLUTE RETURN 
MASTER FUND 

$0.00 $1,049,043.36 $0.00   

618 KATZ, ALLAN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

711 NAVARRA, RUTH A. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

768 CHIU, LILIANA $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

804 CHAN, LORI $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

854 FELLER, DANA A $0.00 $0.00 $9,143.00 X 

892 CHRISTIE, STEVEN D. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

1010 KNOWLTON, HAROLD G. II $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

1035 OLIVER GROUP LLC, THE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 13 of 56



C-2 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

1065 CANNEY, MICHAEL L $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

1084 FELLER, GREGORY D. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

1120 VILLALON, ANTONIO AND NOGA $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

1149 EXECTRANSPORT INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

1186 RUSSOMANNO, DANIEL $0.00 $0.00 $2,247.00   

1203 FITZPATRICK, TIMOTHY R $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 X 

1203-1 FITZPATRICK, TIMOTHY R $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00   

1211 CONNOLLY, THOMAS J. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

1236 KETTLER, KYLE R. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

1272 WHEELER, KEITH $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

1337 STIFEL NICOLAUS & CO. INC. $0.00 $415,298.24 $0.00   

1478 WHEELER, KEITH A. $0.00 $0.00 $6,803.25 X 

1512 RIZZO, CHARLES K. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

1541 CRONIN, JAMES S. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

1549 CONNOLLY, THOMAS J $0.00 $0.00 $2,017.74   

1562 BROWN, JONATHAN H. $0.00 $0.00 $80,429.03   

1581 
WESTERN ASSET MORTGAGE BACKED 
SECURITES PORTFOLIO, LLC 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

1586 WESTERN ASSET US ENHANCED CASH, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

1595 KRASNOPOLSKY, DAVID $0.00 $0.00 $25,832.18   

1615 VAN AMERONGEN, CORNELIA $0.00 $0.00 $7,184.03 X 

1661 THEODORE, FRANTZ $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

1692 TRELLES, CAESAR A AND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

1809 COHEN, REHA $0.00 $0.00 $44,823.72 X 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 14 of 56



C-3 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

1847 O'CONNOR, MATT $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

1851 KENT, ELIZABETH AMANDA $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

1862 RODRIGUEZ, KLEBER $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

1956 SCIANGULA, BARBARA J $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

1999 MASON, ANDREW $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

2010 CADENT FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC $0.00 $0.00 $5,275.25   

2033 CANYON VRF TRADING LIMITED (CVTL) $0.00 $0.00 $384.52   

2060 BENSON, CRAIG O. $0.00 $0.00 $312,864.31   

2061 MAHLER, JAY M. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

2075 PACCIONE, BARBARA $0.00 $0.00 $11,609.25 X 

2077 LOFFREDO, DAVID $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

2089 
HALLIBURTON COMPANY EMPLOYEE 
BENEFIT MASTER TRUST 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2091 
HALLIBURTON COMPANY EMPLOYEE 
BENEFIT MASTER TRUST 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2103 BERNATH, RYAN J. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

2107 SCHECHNER, PAUL SHERIDAN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

2152 
BOARD OF THE PENSION PROTECTION FUND, 
THE 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2206 
LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE 
COMPANY 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

2231 ERSOFF, BRETT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

2233 ERSOFF, BRETT $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

2253 HOLGUIN, ALFREDO $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

2254 LEON, ADRIANA $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 15 of 56



C-4 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

2256 JOY GLOBAL INDUSTRIES PENSION SCHEME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2277 LEVAR, MATTHEW $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

2281 KUNZ, ROBERT F $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

2287 PUTNAM DIVERSIFIED INCOME TRUST $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

2335 SAHFIZ, AAZAM $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 X 

2349 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR - 
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS SECURITY ADMIN. 

$0.00 $0.00 $60,034.07   

2398 
RIVERSOURCE DIVIDEND OPPORTUNITY 
FUND 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2418 LVIP UBS GLOBAL ASSET ALLOCATION FUND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

2419 STOB, ANDREA B. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

2424 SALEMI, ANDRE $0.00 $0.00 $31,426.00   

2431 SOMMA, GREGG $0.00 $0.00 $6,900.00 X 

2445 METROPOLITAN SERIES FUND, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2460 SWIRE GROUP UNITISED TRUST $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2463 
GENERAL MOTORS INVESTMENT 
MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2465 REUTERS SPS TRUSTEE LIMITED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2467 
ROCHE PRODUCTS PENSION TRUST LIMITED 
AS TRUSTEE OF THE ROCHE PENSION 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2470 REUTERS PENSION FUND LIMITED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2472 IBM UNITED KINGDOM PENSIONS SCHEME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2473 
LEGG MASON WESTERN ASSET GLOBAL 
CORE 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2475 
LM GLOBAL BOND MOTHER FUND (SDO), C/O 
WESTERN ASSET MANAGEMENT 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 16 of 56



C-5 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

2476 BARCLAYS BANK PLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2478 
LEGG MASON GLOBAL FUNDS PLC- WESTERN 
ASSET DIVERSIFIED STRATEGIC 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2486 METAL BOX PENSION SCHEME, THE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2491 LEGG MASON GLOBAL BOND FUND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2496 
RAILWAYS PENSION TRUSTEE COMPANY 
LIMITED 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2500 WEBSTER, KEITH $0.00 $0.00 $144,488.22   

2504 
RETIREMENT PLAN FOR EMPLOYEES OF 
AETNA INC. 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2525 
RIVERSOURCE PARTNERS SMALL CAP VALUE 
FUND 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2532 TIME WARNER INC. MASTER PENSION TRUST $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2534 METROPOLITAN SERIES FUND, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2539 
AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER RETIREMENT 
SAVINGS PLAN 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2540 LM US BOND CORE PLUS MOTHER FUND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2548 MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2550 
TOWERS PERRIN DEFERRED PROFIT SHARING 
PLAN 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2558 
WESTERN ASSET UK LONG DURATION BOND 
FUND 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2559 AXA UK PENSION TRUSTEES CORPORATION $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2560 ULSTER BANK PENSION TRUSTEES LIMITED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2563 
CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA TEAMSTERS 
PENSION FUND 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 17 of 56



C-6 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

2567 IBM RETIREMENT PLAN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2572 SEARS 401 (K) SAVINGS PLAN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2574 CANTON DE GENEVE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2577 LEGG MASON GLOBAL INCOME TRUST $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2580 RBS PENSION TRUSTEE LIMITED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2582 
LEGG MASON GLOBAL MULTI SECTOR BOND 
TRUST 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2588 SCHERING-PLOUGH RETIREMENT TRUST $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2592 WA UK LONG DURATION HIGH ALPHA FUND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2594 KOREA INVESTMENT CORPORATION $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2595 GM CANADA DOMESTIC TRUST $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2596 
INTEL CORPORATION PROFIT SHARING 
RETIREMENT PLAN 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2598 MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2599 
SAAB AUTOMOBILE KONCERNENS 
GEMENSAMMA PENSIONSSTIFTELSE 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2600 OIL INVESTMENT CORPORATION, LTD. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2623 NEAVE, JONATHAN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

2624 
RIVERSOURCE VARIABLE PORTFOLIO - 
DIVERSIFIED EQUITY INCOME FUND 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2625 
RIVERSOURCE PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL 
SELECT GROWTH FUND 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2626 MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2627 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RETIREMENT 
SYSTEM 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 18 of 56



C-7 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

2628 
COMMON FUND FOR NONPROFIT 
ORGANIZATIONS, THE 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2629 MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2632 
L&G (BARCLAYS) MM STERLING BOND 
(SERIES 2) 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2633 METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2634 
TRUSTEES OF THE ROYAL INSURANCE 
GROUP PENSION SCHEME 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2635 HONEYWELL PENSION TRUSTEES LIMITED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2637 STRATHCLYDE PENSION FUND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2640 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RETIREMENT 
SYSTEM 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2642 PEPSICO UK PENSION PLAN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2644 FIFE COUNCIL PENSION FUND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2645 BBC PENSION SCHEME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2650 UNITED FOOD & COMMERCIAL WORKERS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2651 RIVERSOURCE STATEGIC ALLOCATION FUND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2652 THREADNEEDLE VARIABLE PORTFOLIO $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2653 
RIVERSOURCE PARTNERS SMALL CAP 
EQUITY FUND 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2654 
RIVERSOURCE SMALL COMPANY INDEX 
FUND 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2655 
RIVERSOURCE PARTNERS VARIABLE 
PORTFOLIO 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2656 
RIVERSOURCE DIVERSIFIED EQUITY INCOME 
FUND 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 19 of 56



C-8 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

2657 
OREGON PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 
FUND 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2659 
INVESCO GROUP TRUST FOR RETIRMENT 
SAVINGS 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2660 MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2671 
OKLAHOMA TOBACCO SETTLEMENT 
ENDOWMENT TRUST FUND 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2673 PFIZER, INC. MASTER TRUST $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2674 WESTERN ASSET UK CORE PLUS BOND FUND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2675 
LONDON BOROUGH OF ENFIELD PENSION 
FUND 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2679 ANDERSEN CORPORATION EMPLOYEES' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2683 
RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF THE TENNESSEE 
VALLEY AUTHORITY 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2688 
CONSULTING GROUP CAPITAL MARKET 
FUNDS 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2690 
STATE RETIREMENT & PENSION SYSTEM OF 
MARYLAND 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2693 ALLERGAN, INC. PENSION PLAN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2699 HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL AS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2701 
LONDON ELECTRICITY GROUP TRUSTEE 
LIMITED 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2704 GKN GROUP PENSION SCHEME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2706 SOUTH YORKSHIRE PENSION AUTHORITY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2707 
MFC ASSET MANAGEMENT PUBLIC 
COMPANY LIMITED 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 20 of 56



C-9 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

2708 LM GLOBAL CORE BOND MOTHER FUND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2709 KELLOGG COMPANY RETIREE EMPLOYEES' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2711 
WESTERN ASSET US LIMITED DURATION 
BOND FUND 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2715 
LEGG MASON CORE PLUS GLOBAL BOND 
TRUST 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2716 GMAM GROUP PENSION TRUST I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2717 LAND ROVER PENSION TRUSTEES LIMITED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2718 ACCO BRANDS PENSION PLAN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2719 INVISTA TEXTILES (UK) LMTD PENSION PLAN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2733 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2734 
HALLIBURTON COMPANY EMPLOYEE 
BENEFIT MASTER TRUST 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2745 
RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF THE TENNESSEE 
VALLEY AUTHORITY 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2757 GOYAL, ANSHUMAN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

2758 MERCHANT NAVY RATINGS PENSION FUND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2759 HALLIBURTON POOLED PENSION FUNDS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2760 EDS RETIREMENT PLAN THE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2761 EDS 1994 PENSION SCHEME THE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2765 LEHIGH VALLEY HOSPITAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2769 
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY 
RETIREMENT PLAN TRUST 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2781 WATSON WYATT PENSION SCHEME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2782 UNIAC PENSION FUND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 21 of 56



C-10 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

2783 MNOPF TRUSTEES LIMITED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2785 PAGANO, CARMINE J $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

2795 STICHTING BEWAAR BEROEPSVERVOER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2799 
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MICHIGAN 
ACCIDENT FUND COMPANY 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2802 
RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF THE TENNESSEE 
VALLEY AUTHORITY 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2814 
UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION 
EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT PLAN AND 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

2816 
DOW UK PENSION TRUSTEES LIMITED AS 
TRUSTEE OF THE DOW UK PENSION PLAN 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2822 BAHA'I WORLD CENTRE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2828 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA $0.00 $0.00 $268.00   

2844 
NTCC ADVISORS FUNDS FOR GRANTOR 
TRUSTS 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2846 JAGUAR PENSION TRUSTEES LIMITED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2847 ABBEY NATIONAL (CF TRUSTEE) LIMITED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2850 INTERNATIONAL PAPER PENSION TRUST $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2886 FRAZIER, FRENCH B., JR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2893 OIL INVESTMENT CORPORATION, LTD. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

2950 LATCHMAN, MICHAEL $0.00 $76,310.19 $0.00   

2973 
IOWA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT 
SYSTEM 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

3035-1 PETRUCELLI, MICHAEL J. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

3046 TISCHHAUSER, KATALIN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 22 of 56



C-11 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

3065 MUKHIJA, SONALI $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

3104 BROWN, MELVILLE M., JR $0.00 $0.00 $1,069.69   

3138 WILSON, JOSEPH B. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

3154 WILSON, JOSEPH B. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

3179 
INDIANA STATE TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 
FUND 

$0.00 $0.00 $20,026,445.00   

3229 WELCH, MICHAEL GODFREY $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

3237 
COMMONFUND CIF INFLATION INDEXED 
BOND FUND 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

3253 DYER, ROBERT C. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

3256 VACCA, JOE ANN $0.00 $0.00 $2,777.32   

3257 SHERMAN, KELLY $0.00 $0.00 $3,346.24   

3260 FINN, NICHOLAS B. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

3268 BHUTANI, SARABJIT SINGH $0.00 $0.00 $635,685.00   

3287 UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

3305 ROCHE US DB PLANS MASTER TRUST $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

3336 RAUSSER, GORDON C. $0.00 $0.00 $71,141.00 X 

3407 STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

3444 GASPARRO, PAUL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

3450 GASPARRO, PAUL $0.00 $97,834.06 $10,950.00   
3465 LOCKE, RICHARD S & PATRICIA C $0.00 $0.00 $550,000.00   

3468 TANNOR PARTNERS CREDIT FUND, LP $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

3483 MCDONAGH, CHRISTOPHER W. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

3523 MILLER, BRUCE $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 23 of 56



C-12 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

3531 TANAKA, JUNJI $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00   
3534 HALL, SONYA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

3553 KOCH, PETER J. $0.00 $0.00 $61,182.50 X 

3554 JARDINIANO, MATRILLA $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

3604 TITANIUM MANAGEMENT $0.00 $750,079.05 $0.00   

3664 TRAN, DAN V. $0.00 $0.00 $1,729.81 X 

3666 BLAKELY, KAREN E. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

3674 VERGHESE, P. MATHEW $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

3717 ROTHBORT, LONNIE $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

3719 GOLDFARB, DAVID $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

3751 HABER, SANFORD A $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

3764 VERISIGN COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 
4167 REDER, FRANCES & ROSEMARY $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00   

4187 SCHULMAN, MORTIMER $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 X 

4309 NIELSEN COMPANY, LLC, THE $13,253.38 $0.00 $0.00 X 

4312 RODGERS, CATHERINE M. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

4329 MONAHAN, BRIAN WILLIAM $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

4361 ESTATE OF GERRY REILLY $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

4509 KANE, JEANNE $0.00 $0.00 $3,696.00   

4510-1 ENDLAR, STEPHEN P. $0.00 $0.00 $55,000.00   
4516 BRITO, ROBERT M. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   
4546 ORTEGON, MARY $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

4583 
FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEFINED BENEFIT 
MASTER TRUST 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

4642 SONG, YUNHO $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 24 of 56



C-13 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

4651 KOCH, GERTRUDE B. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

4683 CREDIT SUISSE SECURITIES (USA) LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

4684 CREDIT SUISSE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   
4685 STODARD, SARAH $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   
4698 SIECZKOWSKI, WALTER J. $0.00 $916,878.00 $0.00   
4702 JAIN, AMIT $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

4725 HADJUKIEWICZ, RICHARD $0.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00   

4755 TRIZEC WESTWOOD CENTER, LLC $83,354.86 $0.00 $0.00   

4760 CA-10880 WILSHIRE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP $31,560.00 $0.00 $0.00   

4769 LUDWIG, LINDA $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

4775 MARCUS, LISA $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

4803 NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, THE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

4822 SUNGARD SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC $39,027.60 $0.00 $0.00 X 

4847 DAMOUNI, MAURICE $0.00 $16,500.00 $0.00   

4856 1EE LLC, AS ASSIGNEE $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

4922 SHAPIRO, JULIE R. $36,000.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

4934 NORTHUMBRIAN MANAGEMENT, L.L.C. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

4936 NORTHUMBRIAN MANAGEMENT, L.L.C. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

4938 NORTHUMBRIAN MANAGEMENT L.L.C. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

4943 TD NORDIQUE, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

4945 FORTIS SECURITIES LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

4958 FLANNERY, JOSEPH $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

4969 PALOMA SECURITIES L.L.C. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

4987 BNP PARIBAS SECURITIES CORP. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 25 of 56



C-14 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

5035 
MASSACHUSETTS MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE 
COMPANY 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

5037 
NOMURA FIN SERVICES (INDIA) PRIVATE 
LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

5055 UVINO, WENDY M. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 
5106 SHI, ZHIYONG $0.00 $0.00 $23,900.00 X 

5120 NORGES BANK $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

5124 
ATTESTOR CAPITAL, LLP FOR AND ON 
BEHALF OF ATTESTOR VALUE MASTER FUND 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

5194 FLIEDNER, COREY $0.00 $0.00 $4,153.85   

5275 UBS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

5295 
WESTERN NATIONAL REALTY FUND II, L.P. 
AND CERTAIN SUBSIDIARIES, ETC. 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

5297 NOMURA SECURITIES INTERNATIONAL, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

5298 HARE, CLIFF $7,022,820.52 $0.00 $0.00   

5327 WATSON, CHARLES L. $8,689,153.86 $0.00 $0.00   

5328 JONES, GRIFF $7,022,820.52 $0.00 $0.00   

5376 CYRUS EUROPE MASTER FUND, LTD. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

5501 MARZONIE, JOHN D $0.00 $0.00 $2,314,778.00 X 

5502 MARZONIE, JOHN $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 X 

5546 CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

5547 CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

5555 
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS 
TRUSTEE 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

5556 
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS 
TRUSTEE 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 26 of 56



C-15 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

5557 
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS 
TRUSTEE 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

5562 
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS 
TRUSTEE 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

5563 
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS 
TRUSTEE 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

5564 
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS 
TRUSTEE 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

5565 
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS 
TRUSTEE 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

5567 
MERRILL LYNCH, PIERCE, FENNER & SMITH 
INCORPORATED, ET AL. 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

5568 
AURORA BANK FSB F/K/A LEHMAN 
BROTHERS BANK, FSB 

$0.00 $8,076,019.52 $0.00   

5570 CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS INC. ET AL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

5582 
TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF THE 
STATE OF ILLINOIS 

$0.00 $293,443.00 $0.00   

5610 SZTUDEN, MARK $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

5614 CVIC LUX MASTER S.A.R.L. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

5616 LA BELLE, ANTOINETTE E. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

5637 
MERRILL LYNCH, PIERCE, FENNER & SMITH 
INCORPORATED & OTHERS 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

5639 NORDEA BANK FINLAND PLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

5640 WELLS FARGO BANK, MINNESOTA, N.A. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

5642 EVERBANK $0.00 $118,181.71 $0.00 X 

5659 
CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS INC. AND 
OTHERS 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

5723 SCHERMAN FOUNDATION, INC., THE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 27 of 56



C-16 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

5726 
MORGAN STANLEY & CO INCORPORATED ET 
AL 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

5736 
BLOOMBERG L.P., BLOOMBERG FINANCE L.P., 
AND THEIR AFFILIATES 

$14,251,000.00 $0.00 $0.00   

5813 COHEN, KENNETH $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

5814 HUGHSON, PAUL $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

5836 
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION 

$175,833.11 $0.00 $0.00   

5838 WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, N.A. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

5845 
GREAT-WEST LIFE & ANNUITY INSURANCE 
COMPANY 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

5851 
LEHMAN BROTHERS EUROPE LIMITED (IN 
ADMINISTRATION) 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

5885 
WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, 
INDIVIDUALLY AND AS SERVICE PROVIDER 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

5930 ABN AMRO INCORPORATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

5932 RBS SECURITIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

5933 ABN AMRO BANK N.V. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

5934 LEHMAN BROTHERS BANKHAUS AG $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

5953 ECKERT, CATHERINE A. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

5958 HESS CORPORATION $1,441.00 $0.00 $0.00   

5968 MIZUHO SECURITIES USA INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

5973 CHARLES SCHWAB & CO., INC. $0.00 $8,000.00 $0.00   

5974 KRAVETZ, LARRY J. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

5975 
CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS INC., AND 
OTHERS 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 28 of 56



C-17 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

6024 PRUDENTIAL RELOCATION, INC. $25,495.16 $0.00 $0.00   

6024-1 TANNOR PARTNERS CREDIT FUND, LP $338,567.04 $0.00 $0.00   

6046 GREZO, CHARLOTTE $0.00 $0.00 $309,400.00 X 

6051 UBELHART, KAREN A. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

6075 WANG, JANE (JIANGLING) $0.00 $1,449.60 $1,449.60   

6090 CHICAGO MERCANTILE EXCHANGE INC. $0.00 $1,558,751.00 $0.00   

6107 CHAMBERS, J. ROBERT $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

6109 SARMAST, AIDA Y $0.00 $0.00 $48,603.23 X 

6117 PIEPER, RICHARD $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

6125 DALE, ROBERT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

6126 DALE, ROBERT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

6145 DALE, ROBERT $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

6163 
BANCO BILBAO VIZCAYA ARGENTARIA, S.A. 
NEW YORK BRANCH 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

6185 CREDIT SUISSE SECURITIES (USA) LLC, ET AL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

6189 MCCULLY, MICHAEL K $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

6193 NORTHUMBRIAN MANAGEMENT, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

6265 CARPENTER, THERESA J. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

6299 GMT LIBOR ALPHA CAYMAN UNIT TRUST $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

6300 SPANO, JOSEPH B. $0.00 $0.00 $8,031.00   

6301 
LOYALIS LEVEN N.V. & LOYALIS SCHADE 
N.V. 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

6366 KAUFMAN, JULIA $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

6377 ORACLE AMERICA, INC. $3,391,034.60 $0.00 $0.00   

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 29 of 56



C-18 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

6381 CITIBANK, N.A. $74,692.09 $0.00 $0.00   

6391 PARKER, DEBORAH A. $0.00 $36,603.00 $36,603.00 X 

7000019 KLINGER, JEFFREY M $0.00 $0.00 $500,000.00   

7000024 PHILLIPS, YOAN $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 X 

7000048 BODDICKER, JAY B AND JENNIFER C $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7000071 WREN, ALEX H $0.00 $0.00 $8,591.12   

7000073 SHOWALTER, TODD ANTHONY $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   
7000075 HO, MAGGIE $0.00 $0.00 $651.08 X 
7000089 ROHRBACH, DAVID J $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7000095 FOSTER, MARTIN L $0.00 $0.00 $31,163.91   

7000116 SIRADAS, LISA ANNE $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00   

7000129 DARWIN, ERIC E $0.00 $0.00 $3,230.77   

7000137 YE, TAO $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 X 

7000149 WIND, THOMAS L $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7000154 MATARESE, MATTHEW $0.00 $59.62 $59.62 X 

7000157 COOPER, JAMSHED $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7000211 IMPERATO, JASON $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7000214 ACKERS, CLIFFORD BRYANT $0.00 $0.00 $459,000.00   

7000217 BECKER, JANIS HEIDI $0.00 $0.00 $200,000.00   
7000237 COLUCCIO, DOMINIC FRANK $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7000239 SHAN, LIHONG $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7000261 DUBROW, NEIL C. $0.00 $0.00 $577,776.00 X 

7000309 MOSTER, JEFFREY ROBERT $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 30 of 56



C-19 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

7000312 JOHNSON, JEFFREY CLEMENT $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7000318 ALDAMA, JAIME REYERO $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7000336 BHALLA, RITAM RAY $0.00 $0.00 $2,875.00 X 

7000350 GUERRIER, SCOTT $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7000354 MADANS, JEFFREY A $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 
7000362 PAGE, SARAH K $0.00 $0.00 $2,550.00   

7000370 PUSKULDJIAN, PAUL A $0.00 $0.00 $120,809.00 X 

7000390 GAO, LIHUA $0.00 $100,000.00 $10,950.00 X 

7000398 MURTHY, AKSHAY $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7000404 LAURINO, JOHN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 
7000482 SALLES, PATRICIA P. $0.00 $0.00 $601,343.14 X 
7000489 BOTTON, J DANIEL $0.00 $0.00 $33,812.00 X 

7000490 CITIGROUP PENSION PLAN $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00   

7000495 CHAPMAN, JAMES R $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7000498 ROGERSCASEY TARGET SOLUTIONS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

7000533 RUMBLE, NADINE V $0.00 $0.00 $5,481.00   

7000561 BENIWAL, NEENA $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7000580 AGRAWAL, SHASHANK $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 
7000588 TSESMELIS, NICOLE $0.00 $0.00 $10,913.95 X 
7000591 RAMAN, MURALI $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7000593 SRINIVASAN, GIRIDHAR N $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00   

7000653 PHILLIPS, ALEXANDER $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7000658 CASRIEL, LYLE $0.00 $0.00 $8,995.95   

7000710 QUAN, BRADLEY $0.00 $0.00 $6,931.58   

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 31 of 56



C-20 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

7000716 LAZARUS, ROBERT W $0.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 X 

7000726 BYASSEE, LEE B $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   
7000761 COVEY, DAVID J $0.00 $0.00 $645,870.76 X 

7000777 VERRELLI, DINO L. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7000778 MONTEMAYOR, RODRIGO $0.00 $0.00 $105,900.00   

7000788 STARCHER, JEFFREY ALLEN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7000806 DUH, NINI S $0.00 $42,534.25 $10,950.00 X 

7000878 SOUSA, PETER $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7000898 WANG, NATHAN $0.00 $0.00 $13,548.00   

7000928 O'CONNOR, BRIDGET E $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7000940 ROCHE US DB PLANS MASTER TRUST $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   
7000944 CHASE, CHRISTOPHER M $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   
7000949 MAIDMAN, DAGNY C $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7000974 DALTON, MATTHEW PHILIP $0.00 $0.00 $6,057.69   

7000985 MONTANA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

7001007 RIESSEN, NATALIE S $0.00 $0.00 $514.85   

7001008 RICHARDS, BONNIE E $0.00 $0.00 $2,731.00   

7001009 RIESSEN, NATALIE S $0.00 $0.00 $1,719.39   

7001012 STACKMAN, SCOTT L $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7001013 RIESSEN, NATALIE S $0.00 $0.00 $1,871.21   

7001017 GALLO, LAURIE $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 X 

7001032 LUCAS, VINCENT GEOFFREY $0.00 $0.00 $167,123.00   

7001041 LUCAS, VINCENT GEOFFREY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

7001064 SULLIVAN, MARK L. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 32 of 56



C-21 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

7001066 RIBEIRO, RODRIGO L $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7001079 RYANS, PAUL J $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7001088 ASHE, KATHLEEN MARY $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7001092 BREWSTER, MICHAEL J. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7001096 GONZALEZ, MARILYN $0.00 $0.00 $1,747.00   

7001109 CAZZOLI, RICCARDO $0.00 $0.00 $191,798.00   

7001112 MUSSO, LEONARD A $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00   

7001124 ACCESS SECURITIES $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7001146 ENGLE, MICHAEL THOMAS $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7001154-1 BAIR, MELODY $0.00 $0.00 $3,384.62   

7001157 KALLIS, JOHN H. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7001173 CHING, STEVE $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7001191 ZHENG JAMES HAN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7001199 JAKOBSZE, ROBERT A $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7001228 RINKOV, JOSHUA D $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7001229 PAN, DANIEL $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00   

7001231 MARCUS, DANIEL M $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 X 

7001242 CHELLAPPA, ROOPA $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7001281 CRAMER, REBEKAH $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7001285 BELLERAND, SHELLY M. $0.00 $0.00 $1,380.60   

7001349 DIAZ, AGNES $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7001360 GLOVER, MICHAEL SCOTT $0.00 $0.00 $10,590.00 X 

7001390 REED, KIMBERLY A $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7001397 HU, ISABELLE $0.00 $0.00 $179,954.97   

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 33 of 56



C-22 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

7001532 GLISKER, GEORGE $0.00 $69,541.76 $0.00   

7001560 WARGON, BRIAN SCOTT $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002047 THAI, THANH HUNG $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002081 SANTORO, VITO A $0.00 $0.00 $16,384.00   

7002100 CITIBANK NA AS CUSTODIAN FOR BNP $0.00 $85,156.25 $0.00   

7002115 PAPROSKI, MARGARET DORIS $0.00 $0.00 $9,583.33 X 

7002217 PHH MORTGAGE CORP $0.00 $1,719,310.00 $0.00   

7002259 BRANCH BANKING & TRUST COMPANY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

7002273 KOHLI, SANDEEP K $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002295 
NEWPORT GLOBAL CREDIT FUND (MASTER) 
L.P. 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

7002297 PEP CREDIT INVESTOR L.P. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

7002321 LAURIE, EVELYN T $0.00 $0.00 $70,000.00 X 

7002329 
GREAT BAY CONDOMINIUM OWNERS 
ASSOCIATION, INC. 

$0.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 X 

7002344 THOMAS ANDREW OLLQUIST $0.00 $0.00 $200,000.00   

7002347 BARNOWSKI, MICHAEL $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00   

7002355 RIJHSINGHANI, AMIT $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002381 ADAIR, JOHN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002382 ADDINGTON, ERIK R. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002383 ANTONELLI, CHRISTOPHER G. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002385 CORSALINI, ENRICO J $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002386 DEXTER, DARRIN A $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002387 GREENWALD, ANDREW J. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002388 HUANG, KANGLIN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 34 of 56



C-23 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

7002389 HUNT, ROBIN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002390 JOTWANI, TARUN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002391 KEAY, STEPHANIE $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002393 MCGARRY, PATRICK J. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002394 O'CONNOR, BRIAN M. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002396 QUISMORIO, JAMES P. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002397 SKOLNICK, FRED J. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002398 WENDEL, CHRISTOPHER $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002399 BEST, BARBARA J. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002400 BUSH, JAMES $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002401 FLANAGAN, CHRISTOPHER $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002402 FUCHS, BENJAMIN A. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002404 SIEGMUND, THOMAS $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002405 CHO, KUNHO $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002406 CHETTY, NOEL ROYAPPAN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002407 GABBAY, MARK $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002408 RUBINSTEIN, MARC $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002409 CHIN, RUSSELL $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002410 HOWE, CHRISTIAN J. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002411 HURLEY, JEFFREY D. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002412 ARNAUDY, ANTHONY J. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002413 BALLENTINE, JAMES M III $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002414 BRAMHAM, SHAUN $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002415 CAROL, CLAYTON $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 35 of 56



C-24 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

7002417 CHAN, KENT $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002418 DOE, JOCELYN J. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002419 DORFMAN, DAVID A. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002420 FELDKAMP, GEOFFREY F. $0.00 $0.00 $10,785.00   

7002421 GOULD, JAMES P $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002422 HAR-EVEN, ITAMAR $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002424 LAIBLE, ROBERT K. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002425 MILLEA, TIMOTHY E. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002426 MORRIS, JASON P. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002427 PAPADAKIS, SPYROS N. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002428 RASNER, TIMOTHY D. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002429 RUBIN, CHARLES $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002431 SCHIFFMAN, GLENN H. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002432 SOWINSKI, JOHN A. $0.00 $0.00 $703.00   

7002434 STEIN, JEFFREY A $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002435 TUNG, SHARON W. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002436 UMLAUF, ERIK $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002437 VAISH, PANKAJ $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002438 VULAKH, NATALIE SAVIC $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002439 WEISS, AARON J. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002440 YEE, JACK S. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002441 ZOLAD, BRYAN C. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002442 DWYER, KENDALL L $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002444 GLAVAN, JEFFREY L. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 36 of 56



C-25 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

7002445 KAYE, PATRICK J. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002451 HANSON, MICHAEL S. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002479 U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

7002493 
UNDERWRITER CLAIMANTS IN IN RE 
COUNTRYWIDE FINANCIAL CORP. 
SECURITIES 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

7002502 RBS SECURITIES INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

7002524 MULLEN, PETER D $0.00 $0.00 $93,750.00   

7002525 GOURD, WILLIAM C. $0.00 $511,000.00 $10,950.00   

7002529 KENWORTHY, MARY MATTSON $0.00 $20,000.00 $10,950.00   

7002531 MONROY, ALEXANDER E $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002534 THOMPSON, DEREK J $0.00 $0.00 $531,000.00   

7002540 O'SULLIVAN, THOMAS JOSEPH $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002563 HARRIS COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

7002565 CLIFFORD, CHRISTOPHER J $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00   

7002602 MACKAY SHIELDS LLC $0.00 $148,135.42 $0.00   

7002615 LUCOCQ, SIMON B $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002616 BHATTAL, JASJIT S. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002618 PEARSON, THOMAS M. $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

7002619 CAROL, CLAYTON $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

7002620 KRAMER, KEVIN R $0.00 $0.00 $398,000.00   

7002622 GABRIEL MARTY, HUGO-LANCELOT ROBERT $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 X 

8002147 ANTONCIC, MADELYN $81,386.27 $0.00 $10,950.00   

9008004 
THE DRAKE LOW VOLATILITY MASTER FUND 
LTD 

$579,440.66 $0.00 $0.00   

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 37 of 56



C-26 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

9008005 THE DRAKE OFFSHORE MASTER FUND LTD $1,759,796.33 $0.00 $0.00   

9008152 NETAPP INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 38 of 56



D1-1 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

Schedule D-1 – Priority, Secured, and Administrative Tax Claims Accepted in the Indicated Amounts Pursuant to Section 502(a) of the 
Bankruptcy Code 
As of June 10, 2014 
 

Claim 
Number 

Claim Holder1 
Administrative 

Reserve Amount 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

4148 KING COUNTY TREASURY OPERATIONS $0.00 $595.76 $0.00 

4284 CITY OF BOSTON $0.00 $0.00 $33,085.54 

5268 COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY $0.00 $0.00 $200.80 

6240 COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS, THE $0.00 $0.00 $410,870.96 

6370 CALIFORNIA FRANCHISE TAX BOARD $435,577.78 $0.00 $0.00 

6382 WEST VIRGINIA STATE TAX DEPT. $0.00 $0.00 $16,902.88 

6394 STATE OF ALABAMA DEPT. OF REVENUE $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 

6395 STATE OF ALABAMA DEPT. OF REVENUE $196.60 $0.00 $0.00 

6402 FLORIDA DEPT. OF REVENUE $36,931.48 $0.00 $0.00 

6407 LOUISIANA DEPT. OF REVENUE $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 

6411 MASSACHUSETTS DEPT. OF REVENUE $130.53 $0.00 $0.00 

6412 MIAMI-DADE COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR $1,212.50 $0.00 $0.00 

6413 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY $522.85 $0.00 $0.00 

6417 
NEW YORK STATE DEPT. OF TAXATION AND 
FINANCE 

$39.05 $0.00 $0.00 

6418 NORTH CAROLINA DEPT. OF REVENUE $643.97 $0.00 $0.00 

6419 NORTH CAROLINA DEPT. OF REVENUE $41.13 $0.00 $0.00 

6420 OREGON DEPT. OF REVENUE $163.60 $0.00 $0.00 

6421 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA $6,198.00 $0.00 $0.00 

6423 CITY OF PITTSBURGH $71.19 $0.00 $0.00 

6424 STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA $104.13 $0.00 $0.00 

6425 STATE OF WISCONSIN $62.60 $0.00 $0.00 

Tax Return FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $834.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Tax Return ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $10,905.10 $0.00 $0.00 

Tax Return ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $13,267.00 $0.00 $0.00 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 39 of 56



D1-2 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

Claim 
Number 

Claim Holder1 
Administrative 

Reserve Amount 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Tax Return COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY $88,785.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Tax Return COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY $8,145.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Tax Return MAINE REVENUE SERVICES $30.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Tax Return COMPTROLLER OF MARYLAND $730.35 $0.00 $0.00 

Tax Return COMPTROLLER OF MARYLAND $594.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Tax Return COMPTROLLER OF MARYLAND $430.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Tax Return NEW MEXICO $245.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Tax Return NEW YORK CITY $83,484.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Tax Return NEW YORK CITY $16,231.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Tax Return NEW YORK CITY $20,166.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Tax Return NEW YORK CITY $22,748.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Tax Return NEW YORK CITY $22,504.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Tax Return NEW YORK CITY $6,513.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Tax Return NEW YORK CITY $6,896.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Tax Return NEW YORK CITY $6,896.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Tax Return VIRGINIA $4,321.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Tax Return VIRGINIA $3,252.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Tax Return WEST VIRGINIA $16,176.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 40 of 56



D2-1 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Schedule D-2 – Priority, Secured, and Administrative Tax Claims that are Unresolved or Currently Pending Before the Court 
As of June 10, 2014 
 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

1362 
MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE, BANKRUPTCY UNIT 

$0.00 $0.00 $654,394.64 X 

4195 TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $5,031.19 $0.00 $0.00   

4330 OHIO BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION $0.00 $0.00 $1,973.21   

6173 LOS ANGELES CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE $288,096.88 $0.00 $0.00 X 

6233 
NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF 
TAXATION AND FINANCE, BANKRUPTCY 
SECTION 

$6,227.34 $0.00 $0.00   

6292 FULTON COUNTY TAX COMMISSIONER $0.00 $0.00 $187,419.12 X 

6372 RIVERSIDE COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR $0.00 $34,593.86 $0.00   

6385 CITY OF PHILADELPHIA/SCHOOL DISTRICT $1,690,279.35 $0.00 $0.00 X 

6387 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA BOARD OF 
EQUALIZATION 

$2,522.94 $0.00 $17,899.12 X 

6388 
ESTADO LIBRE ASOCIADO DE PUERTO RICO 
DEPARTAMENTO DE HACIENDA 

$500.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

6389 
ESTADO LIBRE ASOCIADO DE PUERTO RICO 
DEPARTAMENTO DE HACIENDA 

$100.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

6390 
STATE OF CONNECTICUT DEPT OF REVENUE 
SERVICES 

$786.00 $0.00 $2,794.47 X 

6396 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA BOARD OF 
EQUALIZATION 

$22,384.24 $0.00 $0.00 X 

6397 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA EMPLOYMENT 
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

$818.72 $0.00 $0.00 X 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 41 of 56



D2-2 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.   

 
2. Where a claim number is hyphenated, the Trustee’s professionals have administratively split the claim into two components.  Claims are split for administrative ease when a portion of the claim 

has been partially transferred to a new claim holder and when certain components of the claim are entitled to different treatment than other components of the claim.  The status of each 
component of the claim can be viewed by entering the original claim number without a hyphen on the claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com. 

Claim 
Number1 

Claim Holder2 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

Pending Before 
the Court 

6398 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA EMPLOYMENT 
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

$1,337.28 $0.00 $0.00 X 

6399 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA EMPLOYMENT 
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

$250,723.13 $0.00 $0.00 X 

6400 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA FRANCHISE TAX 
BOARD 

$6,664.44 $0.00 $0.00 X 

6401 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA FRANCHISE TAX 
BOARD 

$435,146.48 $0.00 $0.00 X 

6403 FULTON COUNTY ASSESSORS OFFICE $47,607.13 $0.00 $0.00 X 
6404 FULTON COUNTY TAX COMMISSIONER $47,898.17 $0.00 $0.00 X 
6405 FULTON COUNTY TAX COMMISSIONER $47,893.87 $0.00 $0.00 X 

6406 GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $268,058.41 $0.00 $0.00 X 

6409 MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $5,342.76 $0.00 $0.00 X 

6410 MASSACHUSETTS DEPT. OF REVENUE $28,142.96 $0.00 $0.00 X 

6414 MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $141.44 $0.00 $0.00 X 

6415 STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, DEPT. OF REVENUE $1,274.00 $0.00 $0.00 X 

6422 CITY OF PHILADELPHIA $3,259.60 $0.00 $0.00 X 

 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 42 of 56



E-1 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.  

Schedule E – Priority, Secured, and Administrative Claims Currently Pending in the Ongoing Consolidated Adversary Proceeding Relating 
to the Executive and Select Employees Plan 
As of June 10, 2014 
 

Claim 
Number 

Claim Holder1 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

1 KOBAK, MARTIN $0.00 $0.00 $162,783.00 

166 VALDRIGHI, JOHN $0.00 $0.00 $494,349.00 

245 MCDONALD, PATRICK W. $0.00 $0.00 $69,091.12 

654 MAY, HAROLD H $0.00 $120,000.00 $0.00 

1060 MORRISON, ROBERT D. $0.00 $0.00 $45,210.61 

1077 CAMPBELL, ROBERT H. AND KATHERINE $0.00 $0.00 $769,184.27 

1357 POGGI, ANTHONY $0.00 $225,827.62 $0.00 

2945 POGGI, ANTHONY $0.00 $225,827.62 $0.00 

3367 KAPLAN, JACK A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

3572 MAY, HAROLD H. $0.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 

4380 HERMAN, HARVEY A $0.00 $35,970.07 $0.00 

4412 MCDOUGALL, JOHN J. $0.00 $0.00 $1,593,911.00 

4495 DELANEY, STEVEN G. $0.00 $0.00 $323,238.00 

4584 CUNNINGHAM, KEVIN F. $0.00 $0.00 $643,822.00 

4688 STIPO, MICHAEL J. $0.00 $0.00 $775,590.22 

4705 MCCANN, JOHN $0.00 $149,027.48 $0.00 

6035 KAPLAN, ALICE $0.00 $258,875.86 $0.00 

6131 LESSING, STEPHEN $0.00 $1,061,250.87 $0.00 

6213 GALLATIN, RONALD $0.00 $2,326,229.13 $0.00 

7000877 COLE, EMRIED D III $0.00 $0.00 $121,994.58 

7001489 COUCH, WILLIAM $0.00 $83,070.57 $0.00 

7001490 COX, TIMOTHY $0.00 $393,289.46 $0.00 

7001491 CRONIN, WILLIAM $0.00 $1,473,916.09 $0.00 

7001493 DAUMAN, STEWART $0.00 $589,952.63 $0.00 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 43 of 56



E-2 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.  

Claim 
Number 

Claim Holder1 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

7001495 DELLIPAOLI, ROBERT $0.00 $483,930.25 $0.00 

7001496 DIXON, BARBARA $0.00 $2,198,861.78 $0.00 

7001497 DOBIN, MICHAEL $0.00 $468,164.54 $0.00 

7001499 DORIS, MARTIN $0.00 $684,752.96 $0.00 

7001501 DRESCHER, DENNIS $0.00 $783,209.77 $0.00 

7001503 EDWARDS, MICHAEL $0.00 $46,677.58 $0.00 

7001504 EDWARDS, PAUL $0.00 $756,131.06 $0.00 

7001505 EDWARDS, WILLIAM $0.00 $1,215,484.94 $0.00 

7001507 ESCHERT, ERWIN $0.00 $662,026.66 $0.00 

7001508 EVENSON, DONALD $0.00 $46,052.28 $0.00 

7001509 FARLEY, JAMES $0.00 $1,689,506.35 $0.00 

7001511 FELDMAN, RICHARD $0.00 $246,802.53 $0.00 

7001512 FENWICK, LARRY $0.00 $198,586.70 $0.00 

7001513 FINLAYSON, RODERICK $0.00 $725,038.80 $0.00 

7001514 FISH, JASON $0.00 $725,038.80 $0.00 

7001515 FORSHAGEN, DOUGLAS $0.00 $792,985.22 $0.00 

7001516 FISHBEIN, NORMAN $0.00 $119,413.99 $0.00 

7001519 FRANKEL, ARNOLD $0.00 $111,532.37 $0.00 

7001520 FRY, EDWARD  JR. $0.00 $1,099,882.87 $0.00 

7001521 FULTZ, THOMAS $0.00 $424,962.83 $0.00 

7001522 GALLEHER, RICHARD $0.00 $165,383.17 $0.00 

7001523 GANZ, SUSAN $0.00 $546,396.00 $0.00 

7001524 GARBER, ALAN $0.00 $124,658.56 $0.00 

7001525 GARD, RONALD $0.00 $145,373.59 $0.00 

7001526 GARTLAND, JUDE $0.00 $635,105.80 $0.00 

7001527 GARZARELLI, ELAINE $0.00 $805,594.08 $0.00 

7001529 GIOIELLA, HENRY $0.00 $402,790.46 $0.00 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 44 of 56



E-3 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.  

Claim 
Number 

Claim Holder1 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

7001530 GLADSTONE, ALAN $0.00 $866,463.89 $0.00 

7001531 GLASKY, JOEL $0.00 $926,434.44 $0.00 

7001534 GOODE, JOHN $0.00 $969,871.11 $0.00 

7001539 GOTT, STEPHEN $0.00 $1,764,188.02 $0.00 

7001540 GRABER, JERROLD $0.00 $43,171.91 $0.00 

7001541 GRAVES, JOHN $0.00 $461,942.25 $0.00 

7001542 GREGORY, ROBERT $0.00 $72,302.88 $0.00 

7001547 HETZEL, CHARLES $0.00 $1,729,701.36 $0.00 

7001549 HIGGINS, HARRISON $0.00 $2,958,423.46 $0.00 

7001551 HOFFMAN, ARNOLD $0.00 $489,560.79 $0.00 

7001552 HOFFMAN, KENNETH $0.00 $1,048,247.24 $0.00 

7001553 HOOPES, SCOTT $0.00 $1,979,834.14 $0.00 

7001555 ISLES, PHILIP $0.00 $978,216.55 $0.00 

7001557 JACOBS, DAVID $0.00 $1,907,898.45 $0.00 

7001558 GRAEME JAMES $0.00 $500,151.21 $0.00 

7001565 KATZ, EVAN $0.00 $149,508.12 $0.00 

7001566 KAUFMAN, JOEL $0.00 $390,765.32 $0.00 

7001567 KEARNS, WILLIAM JR. $0.00 $248,963.31 $0.00 

7001569 KILGORE, JON $0.00 $402,790.46 $0.00 

7001570 KIRBY, WILLIAM $0.00 $171,790.26 $0.00 

7001571 KLONSKY, DANIEL $0.00 $820,520.00 $0.00 

7001572 KOWSKI, GEORGE $0.00 $204,307.17 $0.00 

7001573 KRA, HOWARD $0.00 $606,590.78 $0.00 

7001574 KRANTZ, ERIC $0.00 $124,048.78 $0.00 

7001575 KUNIGK, PETER $0.00 $789,698.47 $0.00 

7001577 LAKEFIELD, BRUCE $0.00 $514,061.88 $0.00 

7001579 LANCASTER, ROBERT $0.00 $1,163,845.69 $0.00 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 45 of 56



E-4 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.  

Claim 
Number 

Claim Holder1 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

7001580 LANDAU, ARNOLD $0.00 $153,406.42 $0.00 

7001581 LANDGRAF, KARL $0.00 $604,198.67 $0.00 

7001582 LANE, JEFFREY $0.00 $3,744,393.79 $0.00 

7001583 LEETZOW, LEONARD JR. $0.00 $242,332.78 $0.00 

7001585 LEHMAN, JACK $0.00 $2,070,572.63 $0.00 

7001586 LEHR, SETH $0.00 $589,712.27 $0.00 

7001588 LENZ, WILLIAM $0.00 $411,940.81 $0.00 

7001590 LEVINSON, ANDREW $0.00 $653,994.12 $0.00 

7001591 LEVY, JOHN $0.00 $211,858.88 $0.00 

7001593 LIBMAN, SPENCER $0.00 $93,322.70 $0.00 

7001594 LIND, ROBERT $0.00 $402,790.46 $0.00 

7001597 LUSARDI, ROBERT $0.00 $201,393.17 $0.00 

7001598 MADDEN, MICHAEL $0.00 $3,026,304.05 $0.00 

7001599 MAGUIRE, JAMES $0.00 $1,280,230.23 $0.00 

7001600 MARANTZ, ALAN $0.00 $474,809.11 $0.00 

7001602 MARINO, THOMAS $0.00 $393,289.45 $0.00 

7001604 MARTINEZ, ROMAN IV $0.00 $685,698.90 $0.00 

7001605 MARTOV, MARTIN $0.00 $117,529.61 $0.00 

7001606 MATZA, ROBERT $0.00 $432,689.31 $0.00 

7001607 MCCLEARY, JOHN $0.00 $1,037,736.66 $0.00 

7001608 MCDANIEL, ROGER $0.00 $195,075.06 $0.00 

7001609 MCHALE, EDWARD $0.00 $74,486.90 $0.00 

7001612 MCKEOWN, WILLIAM $0.00 $603,625.74 $0.00 

7001615 MEJEAN, PAUL $0.00 $1,123,799.82 $0.00 

7001616 MELNIK, RONALD $0.00 $267,611.36 $0.00 

7001617 MELZER, RICHARD $0.00 $285,555.26 $0.00 

7001618 MESSINGER, CRAIG $0.00 $396,983.65 $0.00 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 46 of 56



E-5 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.  

Claim 
Number 

Claim Holder1 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

7001619 MIKULICH, RAYMOND $0.00 $322,233.80 $0.00 

7001620 MILLER, JEROME $0.00 $595,033.47 $0.00 

7001630 MARKS, HERBERT $0.00 $201,407.92 $0.00 

7001631 DOEPKE, WILLIAM $0.00 $714,573.44 $0.00 

7001632 LOVETT, NIGEL $0.00 $2,064,072.17 $0.00 

7001633 MEHAFFEY, STANLEY $0.00 $424,903.98 $0.00 

7001634 MILVERSTED, MICHAEL $0.00 $322,233.80 $0.00 

7001635 MONTALBANO, RICHARD $0.00 $687,975.52 $0.00 

7001636 MORGIA, CATALDO $0.00 $178,910.74 $0.00 

7001637 MORTKOWITZ, HARRY $0.00 $1,305,641.96 $0.00 

7001642 NASTRO, CHARLES $0.00 $238,865.61 $0.00 

7001643 NEILL, FRANK JR. $0.00 $183,679.87 $0.00 

7001644 MOSCHELLA, JOSEPH $0.00 $485,549.24 $0.00 

7001645 NEWMARK, PAUL $0.00 $424,962.83 $0.00 

7001647 ODERMATT, ROBERT $0.00 $590,090.38 $0.00 

7001648 ORLINS, STEPHEN $0.00 $1,009,317.51 $0.00 

7001649 PALATNEK, ARNOLD $0.00 $805,594.08 $0.00 

7001650 OWENS, JOHN $0.00 $268,532.28 $0.00 

7001651 PENROSE, JAMES $0.00 $644,470.12 $0.00 

7001652 PLUMERI, JOSEPH II $0.00 $1,409,794.75 $0.00 

7001653 POLHEMUS, KENNETH $0.00 $585,010.20 $0.00 

7001654 POLLACK, HOWARD $0.00 $523,629.79 $0.00 

7001655 PONDT, DAVID $0.00 $629,270.57 $0.00 

7001657 PUCCIARELLI, JAMES $0.00 $440,546.57 $0.00 

7001659 RANEY, RICHARD $0.00 $143,205.03 $0.00 

7001661 RENEHAN, DANIEL $0.00 $1,006,894.00 $0.00 

7001662 RENZI, LOUIS $0.00 $125,731.18 $0.00 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 47 of 56



E-6 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.  

Claim 
Number 

Claim Holder1 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

7001664 REITZEL, EDWARD $0.00 $1,437,698.19 $0.00 

7001665 RING, CARL, JR. $0.00 $248,199.73 $0.00 

7001666 RITZ, NORMAN $0.00 $336,401.99 $0.00 

7001668 ROBSON, THOMAS $0.00 $2,748,034.65 $0.00 

7001670 ROSENBERG, NANETTE $0.00 $2,197,980.00 $0.00 

7001671 SACCO, GREGORY $0.00 $574,191.56 $0.00 

7001673 SAVARESE, LAWRENCE JR. $0.00 $457,136.74 $0.00 

7001674 SCHULSINGER, JEFFREY $0.00 $834,616.89 $0.00 

7001676 SHAFIROFF, MARTIN $0.00 $801,391.29 $0.00 

7001678 SHAFTEL, MEL $0.00 $943,398.98 $0.00 

7001679 SHAPIRO, ROBERT $0.00 $1,573,198.43 $0.00 

7001680 SHEAN, ANNE $0.00 $2,129,050.00 $0.00 

7001681 SHELTON, CHARLES $0.00 $299,710.67 $0.00 

7001682 SHEPARD, FRANK $0.00 $393,289.45 $0.00 

7001684 SHUTZER, WILLIAM $0.00 $2,165,845.63 $0.00 

7001685 SILVERBERG, DAVID $0.00 $71,198.51 $0.00 

7001686 SIMMONS, HARDWICK $0.00 $1,485,056.68 $0.00 

7001687 SIMONETTI, PHILIP $0.00 $402,790.46 $0.00 

7001688 SIMONINI, JULIUS $0.00 $1,013,258.96 $0.00 

7001689 SLIFER, STEPHEN $0.00 $613,904.25 $0.00 

7001690 SOBOTKA, DAVID $0.00 $571,660.64 $0.00 

7001691 SPAR, WARREN $0.00 $802,475.70 $0.00 

7001693 STONE, JERRY, JR. $0.00 $207,162.29 $0.00 

7001695 STRUBLE, RAYMOND $0.00 $977,477.50 $0.00 

7001697 TOBIN, PAUL $0.00 $1,208,399.28 $0.00 

7001699 TROY, AUSTIN $0.00 $1,050,496.37 $0.00 

7001700 TUCKER, THOMAS $0.00 $1,395,598.96 $0.00 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 48 of 56



E-7 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.  

Claim 
Number 

Claim Holder1 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

7001702 QUAST, LANI $0.00 $781,527.79 $0.00 

7001710 PORTER, GRANT $0.00 $346,637.88 $0.00 

7001712 BARRETT, BERNARD $0.00 $2,330,405.07 $0.00 

7001714 BARY, ROBERTA $0.00 $73,755.48 $0.00 

7001716 BRANDT, COLEMAN $0.00 $797,490.26 $0.00 

7001717 BRECK, CHRISTOPHER $0.00 $732,393.50 $0.00 

7001721 BRODA, KATHLEEN $0.00 $144,010.00 $0.00 

7001722 CARUANA, SALVATORE $0.00 $719,159.40 $0.00 

7001724 CEISLER, ROBERT $0.00 $94,940.41 $0.00 

7001726 FRANK, EDWIN  III $0.00 $589,952.63 $0.00 

7001729 GOODSPEED, ROGER $0.00 $1,307,300.81 $0.00 

7001731 HAYES, BRIAN $0.00 $1,688,694.34 $0.00 

7001732 HERZER, CHARLES $0.00 $725,038.80 $0.00 

7001733 HILL, TOMLINSON $0.00 $2,769,162.25 $0.00 

7001735 LINDSTROM, WARD $0.00 $582,674.73 $0.00 

7001737 LORD, WILLIAM $0.00 $393,259.01 $0.00 

7001738 MCLENDON, HEATH $0.00 $162,228.57 $0.00 

7001739 MICKEL, FRANK $0.00 $432,123.27 $0.00 

7001740 MURPHY, NEWELL III $0.00 $86,054.41 $0.00 

7001741 MILLARD, ROBERT $0.00 $748,452.18 $0.00 

7001742 PRAVATO, FRANK $0.00 $101,101.80 $0.00 

7001743 PULLING, THOMAS $0.00 $732,806.98 $0.00 

7001744 SCANLON, JOSEPH JR. $0.00 $465,793.45 $0.00 

7001746 SHERMAN, JOHN $0.00 $190,515.50 $0.00 

7001749 STERN, JAMES $0.00 $1,528,899.79 $0.00 

7001750 STERN, JAMES $0.00 $2,115,865.71 $0.00 

7001751 URCIUOLI, CARMINE $0.00 $644,470.12 $0.00 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 49 of 56



E-8 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.  

Claim 
Number 

Claim Holder1 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

7001752 VINCENT, RICHARD $0.00 $750,219.36 $0.00 

7001753 VIRANY, STEVEN $0.00 $552,446.56 $0.00 

7001754 VOELKER, EDWARD $0.00 $1,301,204.73 $0.00 

7001756 WAIT, JARETT $0.00 $713,145.57 $0.00 

7001758 WALTHER, GARY $0.00 $408,396.00 $0.00 

7001759 WASHKOWITZ, ALAN $0.00 $1,294,721.70 $0.00 

7001760 WASHKOWITZ, ALAN $0.00 $425,844.00 $0.00 

7001761 WEST, PATRICK $0.00 $375,335.47 $0.00 

7001762 WESTON, GERALD $0.00 $993,174.53 $0.00 

7001763 WILLIAMS, PAUL $0.00 $185,346.15 $0.00 

7001764 WILSON, JOHN $0.00 $1,078,049.06 $0.00 

7001765 WOLITZER, STEVEN $0.00 $2,172,236.60 $0.00 

7001766 WRIGHT, JEANNIE $0.00 $133,838.94 $0.00 

7001768 WYNN, BARRY $0.00 $765,673.02 $0.00 

7001769 YARKIN, ALLAN $0.00 $26,983.48 $0.00 

7001770 ZATULOVE, PAUL $0.00 $124,430.23 $0.00 

7001771 ZIPP, BRIAN $0.00 $1,016,729.65 $0.00 

7001772 ZOOK, GEORGE $0.00 $77,889.60 $0.00 

7001785 ADES, SABAH $0.00 $314,085.13 $0.00 

7001786 ANGST, CARLTON $0.00 $684,752.96 $0.00 

7001787 CARBONE, JAMES $0.00 $805,594.08 $0.00 

7001788 CLARK, JAMES $0.00 $402,018.29 $0.00 

7001790 KELLY, BRIAN $0.00 $312,605.37 $0.00 

7001792 POGGI, IRENE $0.00 $447,967.30 $0.00 

7001793 SHEINBERG, GEORGE $0.00 $733,237.23 $0.00 

7001807 BORCHERS, LEON $0.00 $18,071.76 $0.00 

7001811 WRIGHT, JEANNIE $0.00 $48,283.69 $0.00 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 50 of 56



E-9 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.  

Claim 
Number 

Claim Holder1 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

7001822 TERRELL, STEVEN $0.00 $193,190.16 $0.00 

7001823 BOURNE, GEORGE $0.00 $773,869.45 $0.00 

7001824 BUSACCA, GARY $0.00 $393,289.45 $0.00 

7001825 FELDMAN, ALAN $0.00 $939,160.28 $0.00 

7001827 GOTTMAN, HENRY $0.00 $688,254.28 $0.00 

7001834 BLUTINGER, NATAN $0.00 $120,479.71 $0.00 

7001835 BURNS, THOMAS $0.00 $266,761.56 $0.00 

7001836 BUTTERS, DAVID $0.00 $198,719.51 $0.00 

7001837 BUTTERS, DAVID $0.00 $611,559.44 $0.00 

7001838 CONWAY, MICHAEL $0.00 $898,331.75 $0.00 

7001839 DE GAGLIA, THOMAS $0.00 $644,470.12 $0.00 

7001840 DE GENNARO, MARK $0.00 $196,642.09 $0.00 

7001841 DEL CAMPO, MICHAEL $0.00 $440,546.57 $0.00 

7001842 DOLAN, ROBERT JR. $0.00 $393,289.45 $0.00 

7001843 EDMISTON, ROBERT $0.00 $167,076.23 $0.00 

7001845 GENGLER, THOMAS JR. $0.00 $390,184.99 $0.00 

7001846 GUERNSEY, ALAN $0.00 $1,401,517.42 $0.00 

7001847 HAYES, DENNIS LEE $0.00 $2,209,116.79 $0.00 

7001848 KOPP, BRADFORD $0.00 $966,719.06 $0.00 

7001849 KOZELETZ, STEPHEN $0.00 $81,042.81 $0.00 

7001852 MCCORMICK, ROBERT $0.00 $740,413.68 $0.00 

7001853 NAVRUDE, STANLEY $0.00 $58,164.49 $0.00 

7001854 REEF, ALAN $0.00 $424,962.83 $0.00 

7001856 SAMRA, VICTOR JR. $0.00 $1,074,048.66 $0.00 

7001857 SCARAGGI, FRANK $0.00 $1,208,399.28 $0.00 

7001858 SCHAEFER, GARY $0.00 $1,932,389.52 $0.00 

7001859 SPIEGEL, STEVEN $0.00 $793,970.25 $0.00 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 51 of 56



E-10 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.  

Claim 
Number 

Claim Holder1 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

7001861 TILLES, GLENN $0.00 $201,393.17 $0.00 

7001863 TOPOL, CLIFFORD $0.00 $1,619,950.65 $0.00 

7001864 VIERING, DONALD $0.00 $777,512.05 $0.00 

7001865 WOLFF, WILLIAM III $0.00 $402,790.46 $0.00 

7001867 WRIGHT, JOHN $0.00 $355,232.84 $0.00 

7001868 WRIGHT, JOHN $0.00 $96,115.25 $0.00 

7001869 GALLEA, ANTHONY $0.00 $455,613.60 $0.00 

7001872 ACKERMAN, DONALD $0.00 $402,760.09 $0.00 

7001874 ALESSANDRO, ROBERT $0.00 $674,073.51 $0.00 

7001875 AMBRECHT, KENNETH $0.00 $4,057,191.67 $0.00 

7001877 ANDERSON, BRENTON $0.00 $604,198.67 $0.00 

7001878 ANDERSON, JEFFREY $0.00 $528,656.26 $0.00 

7001879 ASHE, KATHLEEN $0.00 $204,910.53 $0.00 

7001880 ASHER, THOMAS $0.00 $135,224.41 $0.00 

7001898 ATCHISON, JOHN $0.00 $1,648,719.77 $0.00 

7001899 AYOUB, ANTHONY $0.00 $393,289.45 $0.00 

7001905 BAKER, JOHN JR. $0.00 $929,533.23 $0.00 

7001907 BATKIN, ALAN $0.00 $1,611,190.99 $0.00 

7001909 BECKERMAN, STANLEY $0.00 $878,524.27 $0.00 

7001910 BELLINGER, RICHARD $0.00 $1,650,779.41 $0.00 

7001912 BENDER, DOUGLAS $0.00 $604,243.54 $0.00 

7001913 BESSE, ROBERT $0.00 $47,085.09 $0.00 

7001914 BEST, ALAN $0.00 $402,767.98 $0.00 

7001915 BLUM, KEVIN $0.00 $552,431.88 $0.00 

7001916 BOHN, FRANCOIS $0.00 $108,876.45 $0.00 

7001917 BORCHERS, LEON $0.00 $72,599.48 $0.00 

7001918 BIGGAR, ELIZABETH $0.00 $161,566.62 $0.00 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 52 of 56



E-11 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.  

Claim 
Number 

Claim Holder1 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

7001920 BOYD, WILLIAM JR. $0.00 $2,621,053.20 $0.00 

7001922 BOYLES, KENNETH $0.00 $396,680.15 $0.00 

7001923 BRADY, JANE WILDE $0.00 $1,260,681.00 $0.00 

7001924 COGHLAN, JOHN $0.00 $1,162,463.56 $0.00 

7001925 COLE, EMRIED III $0.00 $112,720.08 $0.00 

7001928 ESTEY, ARTHUR $0.00 $1,120,414.35 $0.00 

7001931 MILLER, RONALD $0.00 $85,443.55 $0.00 

7001932 NESTOR, THOMAS $0.00 $457,295.47 $0.00 

7001933 ROPER, JAMES $0.00 $805,594.08 $0.00 

7001934 SCHOENTHAL, DAVID $0.00 $1,674,079.91 $0.00 

7001935 VANDENBOSSCHE, PAMELA $0.00 $664,349.47 $0.00 

7001937 WILLIAMSON, JOHN JR. $0.00 $589,952.63 $0.00 

7001938 WINCHESTER, DAVID $0.00 $613,373.96 $0.00 

7001939 COLE, EMRIED III $0.00 $40,664.86 $0.00 

7001942 FULTON, THOMAS $0.00 $27,631.31 $0.00 

7001949 BROADBENT, WILLIAM $0.00 $118,002.49 $0.00 

7001950 BRYDSON, JOHN $0.00 $201,393.17 $0.00 

7001951 BURNS, PERRY $0.00 $19,192.16 $0.00 

7001952 BURTON, MARK $0.00 $764,942.18 $0.00 

7001954 BROWN, MELVILLE JR. $0.00 $679,944.81 $0.00 

7001955 CAGNINA, ROBERT $0.00 $663,095.41 $0.00 

7001957 CAMPBELL, ROBERT $0.00 $818,878.27 $0.00 

7001958 CARBONE, RUDOLPH $0.00 $149,476.57 $0.00 

7001959 CARNS, LEWIS $0.00 $636,622.70 $0.00 

7001960 CERASIA, ROBERT $0.00 $198,435.46 $0.00 

7001961 CHATLEY, BRUCE $0.00 $60,539.12 $0.00 

7001963 CHEN, PHILIP $0.00 $604,198.67 $0.00 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 53 of 56



E-12 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.  

Claim 
Number 

Claim Holder1 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

7001964 CHILDERS, JOHN $0.00 $217,274.66 $0.00 

7001965 CIEMNIECKI, STANLEY $0.00 $1,530,634.07 $0.00 

7001966 COHEN, PAUL $0.00 $117,670.71 $0.00 

7001967 COLACURCI, GLENN $0.00 $503,337.09 $0.00 

7001969 COSGROVE, THOMAS $0.00 $747,261.32 $0.00 

7001972 GENIRS, ROBERT $0.00 $284,630.75 $0.00 

7001974 HAMENT, NANCY $0.00 $1,208,350.38 $0.00 

7001975 HERSHBERG, DAVID $0.00 $787,881.87 $0.00 

7001976 MCGUINN, EDWIN $0.00 $2,110,047.46 $0.00 

7001977 ROOSEVELT, THEODORE IV $0.00 $1,208,399.28 $0.00 

7001979 SCHIFFER, CRAIG $0.00 $803,008.99 $0.00 

7002001 BELLAS, ALBERT $0.00 $1,408,871.84 $0.00 

7002002 BOE, RICHARD $0.00 $220,272.56 $0.00 

7002004 BRAGER, STANLEY $0.00 $97,587.59 $0.00 

7002005 COHEN, LEONARD $0.00 $130,116.86 $0.00 

7002007 COHEN, SALLEE $0.00 $925,353.00 $0.00 

7002008 DA PUZZO, PETER $0.00 $417,361.16 $0.00 

7002009 DA PUZZO, PETER $0.00 $281,633.91 $0.00 

7002010 DARSKY, JUDITH $0.00 $258,306.69 $0.00 

7002011 DORFMAN, RICHARD $0.00 $1,693,866.15 $0.00 

7002012 FRIEDMAN, MARK $0.00 $873,435.89 $0.00 

7002013 LLOYD, MARCELLE $0.00 $1,407,492.00 $0.00 

7002014 MAY, HAROLD $0.00 $162,646.01 $0.00 

7002018 MCGLYNN, EDWARD $0.00 $943,723.04 $0.00 

7002020 PASSMAN, SEYMOUR $0.00 $188,847.76 $0.00 

7002022 PHYFER, DANIEL $0.00 $94,462.11 $0.00 

7002023 SINAI, ALLEN $0.00 $618,173.96 $0.00 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 54 of 56



E-13 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.  

Claim 
Number 

Claim Holder1 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

7002029 HART, EDWARD $0.00 $398,634.80 $0.00 

7002030 MURRAY, PHILIP $0.00 $138,986.08 $0.00 

7002033 BUTTERY, STUART $0.00 $668,605.25 $0.00 

7002053 BENDER, THEODORE III $0.00 $595,464.47 $0.00 

7002054 BERKLEY, HENRY $0.00 $1,031,621.43 $0.00 

7002055 BROWN, ROBERT MOTT III $0.00 $1,263,419.13 $0.00 

7002056 BULS, ARTHUR $0.00 $83,168.72 $0.00 

7002057 CAPRA, JAMES $0.00 $190,537.50 $0.00 

7002058 HUBBARD, CHARLES $0.00 $1,057,313.46 $0.00 

7002059 KRUEGER, HARVEY $0.00 $477,633.48 $0.00 

7002060 LEWIS, DOROTHY $0.00 $701,315.40 $0.00 

7002061 LEWIS, DOROTHY $0.00 $1,350,002.62 $0.00 

7002062 MINTER, ALAN $0.00 $195,006.45 $0.00 

7002066 SEIBELS, ROBERT III $0.00 $129,770.83 $0.00 

7002068 SHORR, DAVID $0.00 $637,675.44 $0.00 

7002069 VLACH, ROGER $0.00 $473,118.93 $0.00 

7002071 GLADSTONE, ALAN $0.00 $111,230.42 $0.00 

7002072 COOPER, STANLEY $0.00 $105,719.94 $0.00 

7002073 FRANK, FREDERICK $0.00 $678,316.03 $0.00 

7002074 HADLEY, EDWIN $0.00 $88,004.43 $0.00 

7002121 CARNS, LEWIS $0.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 

7002122 DWORSKY, DAVID $0.00 $175,869.14 $0.00 

7002125 ELLIOTT, FREDERIC S. $0.00 $17,050,920.00 $0.00 

7002126 ELLIOTT, FREDERIC S. $0.00 $1,902,865.50 $0.00 

7002127 EVELO, JOSEPH $0.00 $388,934.25 $0.00 

7002128 ILLGES, JOHN $0.00 $70,279.42 $0.00 

7002129 JACKSON, MICHAEL $0.00 $572,291.20 $0.00 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 55 of 56



E-14 
 

 
1. Reflects the current holder of the claim as recorded on the LBI claims register located on the Trustee’s website, www.lehmantrustee.com.  

Claim 
Number 

Claim Holder1 
Proposed 

Administrative 
Reserve Amount 

Proposed 
Secured Reserve 

Amount 

Proposed 
Priority Reserve 

Amount 

7002136 STRONG, ROGER $0.00 $46,343.99 $0.00 

7002137 WEINBERG, RICHARD $0.00 $917,268.06 $0.00 

7002147 MANLEY, JAMES $0.00 $452,068.94 $0.00 

7002148 PETTIT, MARY ANNE $0.00 $304,680.66 $0.00 

7002149 PETTIT, MARY ANNE $0.00 $1,684,974.33 $0.00 

7002152 WEISS, EUGENE $0.00 $42,923.28 $0.00 

7002164 KAPLAN, JACK $0.00 $110,505.38 $0.00 

7002168 MUNRO, WILLIAM $0.00 $340,197.12 $0.00 

7002238 KAROL, HERBERT, ESTATE OF $0.00 $304,478.94 $0.00 

7002533 HERRMANN, JOHN A. JR. $0.00 $429,574.67 $0.00 

7002543 BRECK, WILLIAM JR. $0.00 $732,393.50 $0.00 

7002555 BRESNAN, JOHN $0.00 $309,537.84 $0.00 
 

08-01420-scc    Doc 9273    Filed 07/02/14    Entered 07/02/14 09:23:01    Main Document 
     Pg 56 of 56


